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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 245 245 275 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

555 169 724 715 9 0 436 263 524 1 27 147

Prior Learning at Different Levels (Certificate/Diploma/UG)

Academic Year Student Graduated at Certificate Level Student Graduated at Diploma Level Student Graduated at Undergraduate Level

2024-25 0 0 189

2023-24 0 0 251

2022-23 0 0 256

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 400 348 2021-22 0 2022-23 256 77 166500(One Lakh
Sixty Six Thousand
Five Hundred Only)

63

2021-22 400 370 2022-23 0 2023-24 251 76 171800(One Lakh
Seventy One
Thousand Eight
Hundred Only)

78

2022-23 275 272 2023-24 0 2024-25 189 86 186000(One Lakh
Eighty Six Thousand
Only)

50

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years



Curriculum Design

1.Details of the programs where Qualifications are embedded in the curriculum.

Total Number of Programs No. of Programs where Qualifications are embedded in the curriculum

8 8

2. Number of Qualifications developed by the institution which are approved NCVET: 2

Vocational Certificate Courses

Academic Year Total no. of students
admitted in Vocational
Certificate Programs

Total no. of students
graduating in minimum

stipulated time from
Vocational Certificate

Programs

Total No.of students
attended On-Job

Training

Median Stipend of
students opted for On -

job Training per
annum(Amount in Rs.)

Total no. of student s
placed

Median salary of placed
graduate s per annum

(Amount in Rs.)

Total no. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

Total no. of students
opting for

Entrepreneurship

2022-23 57 56 56 8250 (Eight Thousand
Two Hundred and Fifty
Only)

34 130000 (One Lakh Thirty
Thousand Only)

3 3

2023-24 53 52 52 8250 (Eight Thousand
Two Hundred and Fifty
Only)

30 142000 (One Lakh Forty
Two Thousand Only)

4 4

2023-24 57 54 54 8250 (Eight Thousand
Two Hundred and Fifty
Only)

40 140000 (One Lakh Forty
Thousand Only)

3 4

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 28998 (Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Eight
only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

47000 (Forty Seven Thousand only) 285784 (Two Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and
Eighty Four only)

0 (Zero)



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 11126171 (One Crore Eleven Lakh Twenty Six Thousand One
Hundred and Seventy One only)

11132551 (One Crore Eleven Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five
Hundred and Fifty One only)

10088522 (One Crore Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred
and Twenty Two only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

466001 (Four Lakh Sixty Six Thousand and One only) 501114 (Five Lakh One Thousand One Hundred and Fourteen
only)

499896 (Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and
Ninety Six only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2



Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 MANIKANDAN K S Other Male Ph.D 287 No 01-10-2020 13-11-2025 Other

2 PREETHI R Other Female M.Tech 76 No 05-10-2015 31-01-2025 Other

3 MANOJ KUMAR M Other Male M.E. 62 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Other

4 RAMAR V Other Male M.Tech 221 No 11-02-2016 28-02-2025 Other

5 KAJA NAZUMUDEEN
M

Other Male M. Phil 236 Yes 02-01-2017 -- Other

6 GOVINDAMMAL D Other Female Ph.D 173 Yes 14-08-2008 -- Other

7 THANGARAJ S Other Male Ph.D 111 Yes 03-07-2011 -- Other

8 SANKAR M Other Male Ph.D 163 Yes 09-12-2019 -- Other

9 NIRMALA DEVI S Other Female M. Phil 107 No 09-07-2018 14-11-2025 Other

10 JANANI A Other Female M.Sc. 44 Yes 11-02-2021 -- Other

11 MOHANAPRIYA S Other Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 22-09-2022 -- Other

12 SARANYA R Other Female M. Phil 104 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Other

13 ILAVARASI B Other Female M. Phil 63 Yes 19-12-2011 -- Other

14 LOGANATHAN K Other Male M.Tech 52 Yes 26-10-2021 -- Other

15 ARUN PRAKASH M Other Male M.Tech 73 Yes 05-01-2022 -- Other

16 LINNET JAYA S Other Female Ph.D 22 Yes 07-02-2025 -- Other

17 SANGEETHA G Other Female M.Sc(Agriculture) 84 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Other

18 ILANGOVAN K S Other Male MBA 98 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Other

19 SENTHAMILARASI S Other Female M.Sc. 62 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Other

20 BOOPATHIRAJ P G Other Male M. Phil 75 Yes 30-03-2022 -- Other

21 ABHIRAMI S Other Female M.A 29 Yes 22-08-2024 -- Other

22 PRINCE P Other Male M.A 157 Yes 15-07-2024 -- Other

23 DIVYAKAMESHWARA
N V

Other Male M.Voc. 26 Yes 13-11-2024 -- Other

24 SATHYA  R I Professor Female Ph.D 340 Yes 03-06-1997 -- Regular

25 SANGEETHAVANI B Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 171 Yes 22-06-2011 -- Regular

26 SAHUL HAMEED R Associate Professor Male Ph.D 171 Yes 11-07-2011 -- Regular

27 VIJAYANCHALI S S Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes 23-08-1999 -- Regular

28 THAHIRA BANU A Associate Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

29 RAMASUBBU R Associate Professor Male Ph.D 171 Yes 30-06-2011 -- Regular

30 KIRUBAKARAN V Professor Male Ph.D 236 Yes 01-02-2006 -- Regular

31 VENKATARAVI R Professor Male Ph.D 165 Yes 13-01-2012 -- Regular


